

Government of India
Ministry of Communications & Information Technology
Department of Telecommunications
(Basic Services Licensing Group)
Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi-110 001.

No.10-4/2003-BS.I

Dated, the 24th June, 2004.

Office Memorandum

Sub: Amendment to Clause 6 of the Guidelines for issue of Licence Agreement for Infrastructure Provider Category – II.

The undersigned is directed to convey the approval of the competent authority for amendment of Clause 6 of the Guidelines for issue of licence to Infrastructure Provider Category – II. The amended clause may be read as:

Existing Clause 6 of the Guidelines	Amended Clause 6 of the Guidelines
<p>The Licence Fee in the form of revenue share @ 10% plus contributions towards the Universal Service Obligations (USO) Fund with a total cap of 15% is payable.</p> <p>Provided further that the fee / royalty for the use of spectrum and possession of wireless telegraphy equipment shall be separately payable as per the details and prescription of Wireless Planning & Coordination Wing. The fee/ royalty for the use of spectrum / possession of Wireless Telegraph Equipment depends upon many factors such as frequency, hop and link length, area of operation etc., the details may be obtained from Wireless Planning & Coordination Wing.</p>	<p>Annual Licence Fee in the form of revenue share at a rate of 6% of Adjusted Gross Revenue (AGR) shall be payable.</p> <p>Provided further that the fee / royalty for the use of spectrum and possession of wireless telegraphy equipment shall be separately payable as per the details and prescription of Wireless Planning & Coordination Wing. The fee/ royalty for the use of spectrum / possession of Wireless Telegraph Equipment depends upon many factors such as frequency, hop and link length, area of operation etc., the details may be obtained from Wireless Planning & Coordination Wing.</p>

(Govind Singhal)
Director (BS.III)

To

1. All Infrastructure Provider Category –II (IP-II) Licensees.

Copy for information to:

1. Secretary, T.R.A.I., Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi.
2. DDG (LF), Dept. of Telecom, New Delhi.